

## CEO, CFO and Board member increases shareholding in Scout Gaming

Scout Gaming has been informed that the CEO, CFO and one Board member have increased their shareholding during Friday March 11<sup>th</sup>.

Andreas Ternström acquired 14.000 shares and has a total holding of 473,340, Niklas Jönsson acquired 31.000 shares and has a total holding of 43,500 and a member of Board acquired 34.850 shares.

## For further information, please contact:

Andreas Ternstrom, CEO Tel: +46 706 770 660

Email: andreas.ternstrom@scoutgaminggroup.com

Niklas Jönsson, CFO Tel: +46 725 494 173

Email: niklas.jonsson@scoutgaminggroup.com

## **About Scout Gaming Group**

Scout Gaming Group is a licensed and regulated provider of B2B Daily Fantasy Sports. The company offers a flexible and customizable network-based Fantasy Sports solution with support for most sports and leagues through an in-house StatCenter which also provides real-time information to players. Local sports can be provided on request. The Group is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden with development and operations in Bergen, Norway, and Lviv, Ukraine and Malta. Scout Gaming is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market and the Certified Adviser is Redeye AB. Contact details: Certifiedadviser@redeye.se, +46 (0)8 121 576 90.